FORM P'10 - 1595	05-10-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		
To the Honorable Commis	102085104	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party Hoechst Aktiengesellschaf		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Clariant GmbH
Additional name(s) of convo	eving party(ies) attached?	Internal
Yes <u>X</u> No	- J J (J	Address: Brueningstrasse 50
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street
X Assignment	Merger	Address: 65929 Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
Other Execution Date:		
4. Application number (s) c	or patent number (s):	
If this document is being	filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	•	3. Patent No.(s) 4,774,370
5 Name and address of par	attached? <u>Yes X</u> No rty to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
concerning	ity is mean conception	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
document should be mail		X Enclosed
Name: Ashley I. Pe		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CONNOLLY	BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775
Internal Address: P.O. B	ox 2207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1220 N	Aarket Street	
City: WILMINGTO	N State: DE Zip: 19899	
	USE THIS SPACE	
original document. Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signin	g Reg. 35,646	Signature 7', Date
Attorney Docket #: 198	36/F 168 (5567*799) Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents (2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		N A
		CE OF PUI 2 APR 29 INANCE
Do not d	etach this portion	2.9 PUBL
Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cover sheet infor	and Trademarks
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments O S Washington, D.C. 20231 S		
time for reviewing the do comments regarding this b Washington, D.C. 20231, a 20503.	ocument and gathering the data n purden estimate to the U.S. Paten	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send at and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.
6988_1.DOC	1	
10672002 PAHMED: 03000100	<u>5777</u> , 31	
and the second	40.00 00	
a constant	/	PATENT
\backslash	/	
\	/	REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

having and address at

65926 Frankfurt Federal Republic oaf Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the

U.S. Patent No. 4,774,370 - Application No. 76,061 - Int. Ref. No. HOE 1986/F 168,

as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Clariant GmbH

having an address at:

Brueningstrasse 50 65929 Frankfurt Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the said patent, including all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby the firm of CONNOLLY AND HUTZ the power of insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

5th March 2002 Signed this

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

luhmann

Witnesses:

Gudrun Barth

Dr. Hermann Krug

Yvonne Klatt

RECORDED: 04/29/2002